

Article I:

Replace "corporation" with "organization."

Article II:

Subsection A: Replace "Office of Disability Services" with the current office responsible for implementation of the Act.

Subsection B: Delete as redundant with existing Subsection D.

Add new Subsection D: "The vision of the Council is to..."

Re-number existing Subsection D to Subsection E.

Article IV:

Re-number to Article III.

Replace "Office of Disability Services" with the current office responsible for implementation of the Act.

Article V:

Re-number to Article IV.

Ambiguous. Either delete in its entirety, or request DAG to explain why this article is necessary, and amend accordingly.

Article VI:

Re-number to Article V.

Subsection D, Subsection 1: Replace "a majority" with "at least 51%."

Subsection D, Subsection 2: Replace "the designated State agency" with "the vocational rehabilitation program."

Subsection D, Subsection 6: Add "the designated State agency and..." before "other".

Subsection H: Add "full" after "three (3)." Replace "the majority" with "at least 51%." Further add at the end, "This portion of the meeting may be closed as a personnel matter, consistent with Open Meeting Law requirements."

Article VII:

Re-number to Article VI.

Subsection A, Subsection 1, Subsubsection c: Add at the end, "in consultation with the Vice-Chairperson and Staff of the Council."

Subsection A, Subsection 2: Add at the end, "act as parliamentarian for the Council," and "be the co-official spokesperson for the Council, in consultation with..."

Article VIII:

Renumber to Article VII.

Subsection D, Subsection 1: Replace "the (ADSD)" with "the Chair."

Subsection D, Subsection 2: Replace "may" with "shall." Add at the end, "The Council may call an unscheduled meeting upon request of 51% of the current Members. The agenda for said unscheduled meeting shall be limited to those items of business which are feasibly unable to wait for the next regularly scheduled Council meeting."

Subsection D, Subsection 3: Add "date" before "time."

Subsection E, Subsection 1: Replace "ten (10)" with "twenty (20) business" before days.

Subsection E, Subsection 2: Replace "may" with "shall." Add at the end, "the Chairperson may provide additional opportunities for public comment during a Council meeting, at their discretion."

Subsection E: Add new subsection 4, "The Chair and Vice-Chair of the Council may transact official business of the Council in between meetings without calling an unscheduled meeting, if the need so arises. Such authority shall be renewed at each annual meeting, and shall be in consultation with Staff of the Division."

Subsection H: Replace "Office of Disability Services" with the current office responsible for implementation of the Act.

Article IX:

Renumber to Article VIII.

Ask DAG to explain alternate periods of notice than the prior meeting.